CHARLES COUNTY FAMILY DAY CARE ASSOCIATION, INC.
PRESENTS:

LICENSED CHILD CARE PROVDERS IN YOUR NEIGHBORHOOD

NEIGHBORHOODS ARE LISTED INALPHABETICAL ORDER
OCTOBER 201/

ACCOKEEK

ACTON VILLAGE
Clare Foss

AGRICOPIA

ASHFORD OAKS

Angelica Blackman

Rachel Perella Before Care Only
Regina Williams

ASPEN WOOQODS

AUTUMN HILLS
Rachel Perella  Before Care Only

AVALON

BANNISTER
Notosha Duckett
Wanda Howell
Tiki Hughes
Veronica Kelly
Pam Lee

BEL ALTON
Cassandra Burgess
Susan Case
Wendy Dingus
Rebecca Holt

301-645-0534

301-638-7303
301-843-2337
202-873-6189

301-843-2337

240-304-1198
301-957-8027
240-432-9332
301-843-2163
240-441-1384

301-934-2242
301-560-7950
301-392-3481
301-643-4995



BENSVILLE ROAD
Angelica Blackman
Cassandra Burgess
Susan Case

Wendy Dingus
Nyanda Dutch-Malik
Debbie Fikejs
Rebecca Holt

Alena Howell

Susan Moore
Charmin Parks
LaTevea Richardson-Carson
Becky Robertson
LaTonya Tate

BERRY HILL MANOR
Alena Howell

Charmin Parks

LaTevea Richardson-Carson

BERRY HILLS

BERRY VALLEY

Lauren Hall

Alena Howell

Evangelina Ibanez

Charmin Parks

LaTevea Richardson-Carson

301-638-7303
301-934-2242
301-560-7950
301-392-3481
301-753-6391
301-638-0869
301-643-4995
301-638-3342
301-392-5325
240-419-2578
704-777-0712
301-885-9503
240-273-5377

301-638-3342
240-419-2578
704-777-0712

301-717-8213
301-638-3342
301-638-0950
240-419-2578
704-777-0712



BILLLINGSLEY
Angelica Blackman
Cassandra Burgess
Susan Case

Wendy Dingus
Nyanda Dutch-Malik
Debbie Fikejs
Rebecca Holt

Alena Howell

Susan Moore
Charmin Parks
LaTevea Richardson-Carson
Becky Robertson
LaTonya Tate

BLOSSOM POINT ROAD

Debbie Fikejs
Tracey Molvin

BOWIE
BRANDYWINE

Celeste Butler
Lilly Ingram

BRACEY ESTATES

Sonya Johnson BEFORE & AFTER ONLY

BRENTWOOD
Dena Garrett
Charmin Parks

BRIARWOOD

BRYANS ROAD
Barbara Adams
Juanita Donahue
Elsa Graham
Charmin Parks

301-638-7303
301-934-2242
301-560-7950
301-392-3481
301-753-6391
301-638-0869
301-643-4995
301-638-3342
301-392-5325
240-419-2578
704-777-0712
301-885-9503
240-273-5377

301-638-0869
301-643-6649

301-782-4173
301-928-6689

301-638-0125

301-645-1740
240-419-2578

301-743-6755
301-684-2245
301-283-2908
240-419-2578



BRYANTOWN
Kendra Lyon
Carrie Newsome

BRYANTOWN SPORTS COMPLEX

Carrie Newsome

BUNKER HILL
LaTevea Richardson-Carson

CALIFORNIA —ST. MARY’S

Constancia Montrose

CALVERT COUNTY
Cnstancia Montrose

CAMP SPRINGS

CARRINGTON

Cho Marie Barnes

Notosha Duckett

Traci Frazier

Wanda Howell

Tiki Hughes

Veronica Kelly

Pam Lee

Renee & Rick Locker
Cynthia McCallam FULL

CEDAR BROOK

CEDAR GROVE
Debbie Fikejs
Tracey Molvin

CEDAR TREE COLONY
Cynthia Makell

301-645-2525
301-638-1739

301-638-1739

704-777-0712

301-994-1671

301-994-1671

240-304-8812
240-304-1198
301-645-3807
301-957-8027
240-432-9332
301-843-2163
240-441-1384
301-932-8530
301-638-2326

301-638-0869
301-643-6649

301-638-7372



CHADDS FORD
Celeste Butler

CHAPEL PT WOODS
Wendy Dingus

CHARLES COUNTY GARDENS
Sharon Webster 5 & UP ONLY

CHARLES CROSSING
Angela Blackman
Rachel Perella  Before Care Only

CHARLES STREET — LA PLATA

CHARLOTTE HALL
Joyce Hooton
Carrie Newsome

CHESTNUT WOODS

CLINTON
Celeste Butler

COBB ISLAND
Kim Fort

COLD SPRING LAKE

CONSTITUTION HILLS

COOKSEY KNOLLS
Kay Hancock
Pam Vermillion

301-782-4173

301-392-3481

301-843-6877

301-638-7303
301-843-2337

301-274-3091
301-638-1739

301-782-4173

301-259-0332

301-934-1795
301-848-8915



CRYSTAL LAKE
Joyce Hooton

DEERWOODS
Clare Foss

DENTSVILLE
Kay Hancock
Pam Vermillion

DORCHESTER
Mabel Pinto

EAST TANTALLON

EUTAW FOREST
Charmin Parks

FAIRWAY VILLAGE
Geraldine Baird 5 & UP
Kamil Barley

Ida Boggs

Notosha Duckett

Traci Frazier

Tiki Hughes

Veronica Kelly

Renee & Rick Locker

FAULKNER
Cassandra Burgess

FOREST PARK

Nuzhat Ameen

Becky Robertson

Sharon Webster 5 & UP

301-274-3091

301-645-0534

301-934-1795
301-848-8915

301-645-1394

240-419-2578

240-535-2393
240-475-0072
301-848-0382
240-304-1198
301-645-3807
240-432-9332
301-843-2163
301-932-8530

301-934-2242

301-374-2480
301-885-9503
301-843-6877



FORREST HEIGHTS - PG COUNTY
Celeste Bulter 301-782-4173

FORRESTVILLE

Celeste Bulter 301-782-4173
FOX RUN

Vilma Yeoh 301-870-6020
FRIENDSHIP

Charmin Parks 240-419-2578

FT. WASHINGTON

GALLANT GREEN
Carrie Newsome 301-638-1739

GLENN DALE

GLEN EAGLES
Geraldine Baird 240-535-2393
Kamil Barley 240-475-0072

GLYMONT

GOLDEN BEACH

GRAYSTONE ESTATES

GREENHAVEN
LaTonya Tate 240-273-5377




GREENMONT

HAMPSHIRE

HARVEST RIDGE

HIDDEN VALLEY

HIGHBRIDGE

HIGH GROVE

HOLLY TREE
Clare Foss

HOMESTEAD
Clare Foss

HOPE ACRES
Susan Case
Susan Moore

HUGHESVILLE

Dena Garrett

Joyce Hooton

Lilly Ingram

Kendra Lyon

Carrie Newsome

Sharon Webster 5& UP ONLY

HUNTERS BROOKE
Barbara Adams

301-645-0534

301-645-0534

301-560-7950
301-932-5325

301-645-1740
301-274-3091
301-928-6689
301-645-2525
301-638-1739
301-843-6877

301-743-6755



HUNTINGTON
Notosha Duckett
Wanda Howell
Veronica Kelly

Pam Lee

Renee & Rich Locker

INDIAN HEAD
Barbara Adams
Juanita Donahue
Nyanda Dutch-Malik
Elsa Graham
Charmin Parks

INDAIN BRIDGE
Constancia Montrose

JAMESTOWN
Cassandra Burgess

KINGS GRANT

KINGSVIEW

LANCASTER
Clare Foss
Renee Roberts

LA PLATA
Cassandra Burgess
Wendy Dingus
Nyanda Dutch-Malik
Debbie Fikejs

Kay Hancock
Rebecca Holt
Tracey Molvin
Becky Robertson
Pam Vermillion

240-304-1198
301-957-8027
301-843-2163
240-441-1384
301-932-8530

301-743-6755
301-684-2245
301-753-6391
301-283-2908
240-419-2578

301-994-1671

301-934-2242

301-645-0534
301-893-1464

301-934-2242
301-392-3481
301-753-6391
301-638-0869
301-934-1795
301-643-4995
301-643-6649
301-885-9503
301-848-8915



LAUREL BRANCH
Yvonne Cooper
Evangelina Ibanez

Sonya Johnson BEFORE & AFTER ONLY

Charmin Parks

LAUREL RIDGE - ST. MARY'S

LEIGHLAND MEADOWS

LaTevea Richardson-Carson

LIVINGSTON GROVE

LYNNBROOK
Clare Foss

LYON ESTATES
Kendra Lyon

MARBELLA
Clare Foss

MARBURY
Nyanda Dutch-Malik

MARIELLEN PARK

MARLOW HEIGHTS
Celeste Bulter

MARLTON

301-932-7119
301-638-0950
301-638-0125
240-419-2578

704-777-0712

301-645-0534

301-645-2525

301-645-0534

301-753-6391

301-782-4173



MARSHALL CORNER
Susan Case

MARSHALL HALL
Elsa Graham

MASON SPRING
Nyanda Dutch-Malik

MATTAWOMAN
Lilly Ingram

MEADOWBROOK
Nuzhat Ameen

MEADOWS (CALVERT COUNTY)

MECHANICSVILLLE
Rebecca Hancock
Pam Vermillion

MILLBROOK
Lauren Hall

MITCHELL RD.
Debbie Fikejs

MT. CARMEL WOODS

NANJEMOY
Debbie Fikejs
Tracey Molvin

NAYLORS RESERVE

301-560-7950

301-283-2908

301-753-6391

301-928-6689

301-374-2480

301-934-1795
301-848-8915

301-717-8213

301-638-0869

301-638-0869
301-643-6649



NEWBURG
Kim Fort

NEWPORT

NORTH POINT
LaTevea Richardson-Carson

NORTHWOOD
Clare Foss

OAK STATION
Clare Foss

OAKWOQOD

OWINGS (CALVERT COUNTY)

OXON HILL (PG COUNTY)
Celeste Butler

PALMER APTS
Geraldine Baird 5 & UP
Kamil Barley

Ida Boggs

Pam Lee

PG COUNTY
Celeste Butler

PINEFIELD

Gloria Acosta

Lilly Ingram

Linda King 5&UP
Cynthia Makell

Linda Nowak 5 & UNDER
Alanda Phillips

Debra Sargent

Ethonia Thompson

301-259-0332

704-777-0712

301-645-0534

301-645-0534

301-782-4173

240-535-2393
240-475-0072
301-848-0382
240-441-1384

301-782-4173

301-843-2464
301-928-6689
301-848-1260
301-638-7372
240-607-9083
443-852-1907
301-843-2980
301-893-1199



PISGAH
Barbara Adams
Nyanda Dutch-Malik

POMFRET
Susan Moore

PORTFIELD CROSSING
Angelica Blackman

PORT TOBACCO
Debbie Fikejs

POTOMAC HEIGHTS - PG COUNTY

PRESCOTT
Carrie Newsome

PRINCE FREDERICK

QUAILWOOD

RISON

ROLLING MEADOWS
Leomie Brown

Terrie Coates

Barbara Farmer

Clare Foss

Sarita Phillips

Rachel Perella

ROUTE 5
Nuzhat Ameen
Sharon Webster 5 & UP ONLY

301-743-6755
301-753-6391

301-392-5325

301-638-7303

301-638-0869

301-638-1739

301-893-8269
301-751-6471
301-645-2189
301-645-0534
301-659-9680
301-843-2337

301-374-2480
301-843-6877



ROUTE 6

ROUTE 227
Susan Moore

ROUTE 228

Yvonne Bell

Angelica Blackman

Leomie Brown

Yvonne Cooper

Barbara Farmer

Dena Garrett

Elsa Graham

Lauren Hall

Alena Howell

Evangelina Ibanez

Sonya Johnson BEFORE & AFTER
Charmin Parks

Rachel Perella

Sarita Phillips

Mabel Pinto

LaTevea Richardson-Carson
Regina Williams

Vilma Yeoh

ROUTE 231

RYON WOOQODS
Leomie Brown
Notosha Duckett

SCOTTLAND HEIGHTS
LaTevea Richardson-Carson

SCOUTS TRAIL
Carrie Newsome

SELLNER

ONLY

301-392-5325

301-885-0379
301-638-7303
301-893-8269
301-932-7119
301-645-2189
301-645-1740
301-283-2908
301-717-8213
301-638-3342
301-638-0950
301-638-0125
240-419-2578
301-843-2337
301-659-9680
301-645-1394
704-777-0712
202-873-6189
301-870-6020

301-893-8269
240-304-1198

704-777-0712

301-638-1739



SENTRY WOODS
Notosha Duckett
Wanda Howell

SETTLE WOODS
Dena Garrett

SHADY ACRES
Dena Garrett

SHANNON RUN

SHEFFIELD

Geraldine Baird 5 & UP
Kamil Barley

Ida Boggs

Notosha Duckett

Traci Frazier

Wanda Howell

Tiki Hughes

Veronica Kelly

SMALLWOOD PARK

SOMERSET

SOUTH HAMPTON
Elsa Graham

SPRINGHAVEN
Leomie Brown
Terrie Coates
Barbara Farmer
Clare Foss

Sarita Phillips

240-304-1198
301-957-8027

301-645-1740

301-645-1740

240-535-2393
240-475-0072
301-848-0382
240-304-1198
301-645-3807
301-957-8027
240-432-9332
301-843-2163

301-283-2908

301-893-8269
301-751-6471
301-645-2189
301-645-0534
301-659-9680



ST. CHARLES/SMALLWOOD
Notosha Duckett

Traci Frazier

Veronica Kelly

STANFORD

STANHAVEN - PG COUNTY

ST. MARY'S COUNTY
Constancia Montrose

STRAWBERRY HILL
Juanita Donahue
Elsa Graham

STREAMVIEW
Yvonne Bell
Clare Foss

Rachel Perella  Before Care Only

SUBSTATION ROAD
Clare Foss

SWANN POINT

TANGELWOOD
Clare Foss

TAYAC

TEABERRY RIDGE

TEAGUES POINT RIDGE

240-304-1198
301-645-3807
301-843-2163

301-994-1671

301-684-2245
301-283-2908

301-885-0379
301-645-0534
301-843-2337

301-645-0534

301-645-0534



TEMPLE HILLS
Celeste Bulter

TERRINGTON
Charmin Parks

UPPER MARLBORO
Celeste Butler

VALLEY DRIVE
Debbie Fikejs

WAKEFIELD
Notosha Duckett
Wanda Howell
Pam Lee

WAVERLY POINT
Kim Fort

WEDDING ACRES

WELCOME
Debbie Fikejs
Tracey Molvin
Susan Moore

WESTLAKE
Angelica Blackman

WEXFORD VILLAGE

Leomie Brown
Terrie Coates
Barbar Farmer
Clare Foss
Sarita Phillips

301-782-4173

240-419-2578

301-782-4173

301-638-0869

240-304-1198
301-957-8027
240-441-1384

301-259-0332

301-638-0869
301-643-6649
301-392-5325

301-638-7303

301-893-8269
301-751-6471
301-645-2189
301-645-0534
301-659-9680



WHITEHALL

WHITE OAK
Clare Foss

WHITE PLAINS
Cassandra Burgess
Susan Case
Wendy Dingus
Debbie Fikejs
Rebecca Holt
Tracey Molvin
Susan Moore
Becky Robertson
Latonya Tate

WOODVILLE ROAD

Carrie Newsome

WORTHINGTON
LaTonya Tate

ZACHIA MANOR

301-645-0534

301-934-2242
301-560-7950
301-392-3481
301-638-0869
301-643-4995
301-643-6649
301-392-5325
301-885-9503
240-273-5377

301-638-1739

240-273-5377



